



No. 06/2012 4 May 2012

## Vienna Insurance Group Annual General Meeting 2012

## Raise in dividend by 10 percent to EUR 1.10 per share

On 4 May 2012 the 21st Annual General Meeting of **Vienna Insurance Group AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe** was held at Stadthalle in Vienna. Due to an increase in the profit (before taxes) by 10.1 percent to about EUR 560 million and a growth in premiums by 3.4 percent to about EUR 9 billion, the best result in Group's history has been achieved. The double-digit profit increase in the core markets Austria, Poland, Slovakia and the Czech Republic has been remarkable.

In view of the excellent result, the Annual General Meeting approved the motion of the Managing Board **to raise the dividend** by **10 percent** and to pay **EUR 1.10 per share**. The dividend payment date and the ex-dividend date is 14 May 2012.

**Ms. Gertrude Tumpel-Gugerell**, who has been a member of the Executive Board of the European Central Bank until 2011 and is currently active as emerita consultant for the Austrian Institute of Economic Research (WIFO), has been elected into the Supervisory Board. As a renowned financial and economic expert, Ms. Tumpel-Gugerell looks back on a longstanding experience in various executive bodies and has a profound knowledge of European economic policy and financial market stability.

The **Supervisory Board** of **Vienna Insurance Group AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe** is composed as follows:

Wolfgang Ruttenstorfer, Chairman Karl Skyba, Deputy Chairman Bernhard Backovsky Martina Dobringer Alois Hochegger Heinz Öhler Reinhard Ortner Martin Roman Gertrude Tumpel-Gugerell Friedrich Stara

The resolutions of the Annual General Meeting were adopted by the shareholders with a large majority of votes. More detailed information is available for download on the Internet: <a href="http://www.vig.com/annual-general-meeting">http://www.vig.com/annual-general-meeting</a>

The statement of General Manager Günter Geyer on the consolidated financial statements for 2011 presented at today's Annual General Meeting were recorded and will be available on the Internet as from approx. 5 p.m.: <u>http://webcast.a1.net/vig\_hv\_2012/event\_165/en/?status=4</u>

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP: Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Gruppe (AT, CZ, HR, HU, RO, SK) • Interalbanian (AL) • Intersig (AL) • Sigma (AL) Bulstrad (BG) • Bulstrad Life (BG) • Bulgarski Imoti (BG) • Jahorina (BIH) • Kupala (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ) • InterRisk (DE) Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Kvarner (HR) • Helios (HR) • Union Biztosito (HU) • Vienna-Life (LI) • Wiener Städtische Podgorica (ME) Winner (MK) • Winner Life (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) • Benefia (PL) • PZM (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • Asirom (RO) • Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • MSK-Life (RU) Kooperativa (SK) • Konunálna poisťovňa (SK) • Ray Sigorta (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Jupiter (UA) • UIG (UA) • Branches: Donau (IT), Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI) The Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the company with the best rating of the leading index ATX of the Austrian Stock Exchange. The Vienna Insurance Group is one of the leading insurance groups in CEE headquartered in Vienna. Outside of its home base in Austria, Vienna Insurance Group is also active, through subsidiaries and insurance holdings, in Albania, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Germany, Estonia, Georgia, Croatia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Macedonia, Montenegro, Poland, Romania, Russia, Serbia, Slovakia, the Czech Republic, Turkey, Ukraine, Hungary and Belarus. Moreover, Wiener Städtische Versicherung has branches in Italy and Slovenia; Donau Versicherung has a branch in Italy.

On the Austrian market, the Vienna Insurance Group positions itself with Wiener Städtische Versicherung, Donau Versicherung and Sparkassen Versicherung.

Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP (VIG) Alexander Jedlicka Head of Public Relations Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Tel.: +43 (0)50 350-21029 Fax: +43 (0)50 350 99-21029 E-Mail: <u>alexander.jedlicka@vig.com</u>

You will also find this press release on http://www.vig.com